
#1 Men's 60 Meters
& Polar Bear Final 6.89 D. Matak/J. Vaught Mount Union/Centre 2015

% SportsCenter Record 6.85 Louis Berry Mt. Union 2019

$ ONU School Record 6.94 Nate Dean Ohio Northern 2021

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 VAUGHT, JP JR Centre 6.82

2 DAVIS, Josh SR Trine 6.99

3 GONO PHIRI, Tapiwa FR Kenyon 7.05

4 MELVIN, Gabriel JR Manchester 7.07

5 VINSON, Danny SO Trine 7.08

6 LOVE, Shamar JR Westminster (Pa.) 7.11

7 PAIGE, Brandon FR Mount Union 7.14

PLITT, Derek SR Adrian DNS

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 PLITT, Derek SR Adrian & 6.87Q 1(1)

2 VAUGHT, JP JR Centre & 6.87Q 2(1)

3 DAVIS, Josh SR Trine 7.01q 2(2)

4 VINSON, Danny SO Trine 7.02q 1(2)

5 GONO PHIRI, Tapiwa FR Kenyon 7.05q 1(3)

6 LOVE, Shamar JR Westminster (Pa.) 7.08q 1(4)

7 MELVIN, Gabriel JR Manchester 7.17q 2(3)

8 PAIGE, Brandon FR Mount Union 7.20q 2(4)

9 SHANNON, Tylir SR Allegheny 7.23 1(5)

10 HATCH, Darius SR Marietta 7.24 1(6)

11 MOSS JR, Duriel FR Manchester 7.26 2(5)

12 PARIS, Noah SR Heidelberg 7.37 1(7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2

1 PLITT, Derek SR Adrian & 6.87Q

2 VINSON, Danny SO Trine 7.02q

3 GONO PHIRI, Tapiwa FR Kenyon 7.05q

4 LOVE, Shamar JR Westminster (Pa.) 7.08q

5 SHANNON, Tylir SR Allegheny 7.23

6 HATCH, Darius SR Marietta 7.24

7 PARIS, Noah SR Heidelberg 7.37

Heat 2 of 2

1 VAUGHT, JP JR Centre & 6.87Q

2 DAVIS, Josh SR Trine 7.01q

3 MELVIN, Gabriel JR Manchester 7.17q

4 PAIGE, Brandon FR Mount Union 7.20q

5 MOSS JR, Duriel FR Manchester 7.26
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#3 Men's 200 Meters
& Polar Bear Final 22.11 JP Vaught Centre 2020

% SportsCenter Record 22.10 Taylor Williams Ohio Dominican 2016

$ ONU School Record 22.07 Nate Dean Ohio Northern 2022

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 KESLER, Hunter JR Ohio Northern 22.35 1(1)

2 SHANNON, Tylir SR Allegheny 22.75 1(2)

3 MOSS JR, Duriel FR Manchester 23.49 3(1)

4 BRONAUGH, Tristen SO Manchester 23.51 3(2)

5 PARIS, Noah SR Heidelberg 23.71 3(3)

6 GONO PHIRI, Tapiwa FR Kenyon 23.78 1(3)

7 CARRAO, Caleb SO Anderson (Ind.) 23.83 3(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 KESLER, Hunter JR Ohio Northern 22.35

2 SHANNON, Tylir SR Allegheny 22.75

3 GONO PHIRI, Tapiwa FR Kenyon 23.78

Section 3 of 2

1 MOSS JR, Duriel FR Manchester 23.49

2 BRONAUGH, Tristen SO Manchester 23.51

3 PARIS, Noah SR Heidelberg 23.71

4 CARRAO, Caleb SO Anderson (Ind.) 23.83

#5 Men's 400 Meters
& Polar Bear Final 49.29 Mohamed Kouyate Buffalo State 2016

% SportsCenter Record 47.47 Andrew Rock Wis.-LaCrosse 2002

$ ONU School Record 48.88 Matt Wolfe Ohio Northern 1997

Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 MCBRIDE, Matt SO Mount Union & 48.93

2 SCHERSON, Nick SR Wooster 51.49

3 CARRAO, Caleb SO Anderson (Ind.) 53.97

DEAN, Jordan FR Ohio Northern DQ

#7 Men's 800 Meters
& Polar Bear Final 1:52.87 Nick Guarino SUNY Fredonia 2015

% SportsCenter Record 1:49.73 Matt Groose Wis.-Oshkosh 2002

$ ONU School Record 1:49.70 Jimmy O'Brien Ohio Northern 2009

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 KONIECZNY , Andrew FR Neumann 1:54.34 3(1)

2 KRABACHER, Sam SR Ohio Northern 1:55.09 3(2)

3 JOPPECK, Curtis FR Mount Union 1:57.11 3(3)

4 BLAKELEY, Brooks JR Ohio Northern 2:01.89 2(1)

5 MASTERSON, Trey FR Ohio Northern 2:02.68 2(2)

6 NEUNDORFER, Canyon SO Ohio Northern 2:02.90 1(1)

7 GUZMAN, Aaron SO Ohio Northern 2:03.31 2(3)

8 ACKENHAUSEN, Ian SO Ohio Northern 2:04.84 2(4)
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
9 HEADING, Michael SR Franklin 2:05.93 1(2)

10 LAMISON, Connor JR Ohio Northern 2:06.75 2(5)

11 SCHASER, Braden SO Ohio Northern 2:06.84 1(3)

12 SWARTZ, Jared SO Ohio Northern 2:11.01 1(4)

13 DAFLER, Thomas FR Ohio Northern 2:13.59 1(5)

14 WYLER, David Exhibition 2:16.35 2(6)

15 OVERMYER, Pierce SO Ohio Northern 2:24.99 1(6)

NEFF, Tyler Exhibition DNF 3

MYERS, Trey SO Ohio Northern DNF 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 NEUNDORFER, Canyon SO Ohio Northern 2:02.90

2 HEADING, Michael SR Franklin 2:05.93

3 SCHASER, Braden SO Ohio Northern 2:06.84

4 SWARTZ, Jared SO Ohio Northern 2:11.01

5 DAFLER, Thomas FR Ohio Northern 2:13.59

6 OVERMYER, Pierce SO Ohio Northern 2:24.99

Section 2 of 3

1 BLAKELEY, Brooks JR Ohio Northern 2:01.89

2 MASTERSON, Trey FR Ohio Northern 2:02.68

3 GUZMAN, Aaron SO Ohio Northern 2:03.31

4 ACKENHAUSEN, Ian SO Ohio Northern 2:04.84

5 LAMISON, Connor JR Ohio Northern 2:06.75

6 WYLER, David Exhibition 2:16.35

Section 3 of 3

1 KONIECZNY , Andrew FR Neumann 1:54.34

2 KRABACHER, Sam SR Ohio Northern 1:55.09

3 JOPPECK, Curtis FR Mount Union 1:57.11

NEFF, Tyler Exhibition DNF

MYERS, Trey SO Ohio Northern DNF

#9 Men's 1 Mile Run
% SportsCenter Record 4:11.17 Peter Kosgei Hamilton 2008

$ ONU School Record 4:09.41 Dan Smith Ohio Northern 2012

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 GALLIGAN, Liam SR Franciscan (Ohio) % 4:09.95 2(1)

2 MASTERSON, Trey FR Ohio Northern 4:25.53 2(2)

3 WILBURN, Jaycee JR Franklin 4:38.69 2(3)

4 BORDEN, Jack SR Ohio Northern 4:41.90 2(4)

5 LONG, Nick Exhibition 4:42.72 2(5)

6 HELLMAN, Adam FR Ohio Northern 4:47.92 1(1)

7 SCHOEN, Isaac FR Ohio Northern 4:47.94 1(2)

8 BABCOCK, Trent FR Ohio Northern 4:53.35 1(3)

9 WYLER, David Exhibition 4:54.09 1(4)

10 BROWN, Donovan FR Ohio Northern 4:57.93 1(5)
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#9 Men's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
11 TRAMONTANO, Alex SR Ohio Northern 5:09.65 1(6)

12 PATE, Justin FR Ohio Northern 5:23.29 1(7)

DUGGAN, Austen SR Franciscan (Ohio) DNF 2

PINE, Ethan SR Wabash DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 HELLMAN, Adam FR Ohio Northern 4:47.92

2 SCHOEN, Isaac FR Ohio Northern 4:47.94

3 BABCOCK, Trent FR Ohio Northern 4:53.35

4 WYLER, David Exhibition 4:54.09

5 BROWN, Donovan FR Ohio Northern 4:57.93

6 TRAMONTANO, Alex SR Ohio Northern 5:09.65

7 PATE, Justin FR Ohio Northern 5:23.29

Section 2 of 2

1 GALLIGAN, Liam SR Franciscan (Ohio) % 4:09.95

2 MASTERSON, Trey FR Ohio Northern 4:25.53

3 WILBURN, Jaycee JR Franklin 4:38.69

4 BORDEN, Jack SR Ohio Northern 4:41.90

5 LONG, Nick Exhibition 4:42.72

DUGGAN, Austen SR Franciscan (Ohio) DNF

PINE, Ethan SR Wabash DNS

#11 Men's 3000 Meters
& Polar Bear Final 8:21.91 Zakk Hess Fredonia State 2015

% SportsCenter Record 8:21.91 Zakk Hess Fredonia St. 2015

$ ONU School Record 8:25.84 Ian McVey Ohio Northern 2018

Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 SALAZAR, Enrique JR Manchester %& 8:21.05

2 ACKER, Noah SR Trine 8:39.81

3 HAVENS, Connor SO Manchester 8:59.47

4 RICHARDSON, Thomas JR Manchester 9:02.93

5 ASPLUND, John FR Franklin 9:19.30

6 DAWSON, Skylar JR Ohio Northern 9:34.99

7 COCHRAN, Phillip Exhibition 9:38.52

8 THOBE, Nathan JR Ohio Northern 9:46.20

9 SELLS, Jack SO Franklin 9:48.99

10 KELLY, Dylan SR Ohio Northern 9:53.29

MCVEY, Ian Elite Men's Club DNF

GINELL, Keanan SR Denison DNF
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#13 Men's 5000 Meters
& Polar Bear Final 14:55.06 Alex Wilson Mount Union 2017

% SportsCenter Record 14:23.43 William Kaul Wis.-Oshkosh 2008

$ ONU School Record 14:32.11 Ian McVey Ohio Northern 2018

Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 SUTTER, Travis SR Ohio Northern 15:30.53

2 MCVEY, Ian Elite Men's Club 15:30.54

3 MCKEAN, Dylan SR Ohio Northern 17:05.96

4 GUCINSKI, Kaleb SR Anderson (Ind.) 17:55.26

#15 Men's 60m Hurdles
& Polar Bear Final 8.05 Mason Plant Mount Union 2017

% SportsCenter Record 8.02 Mason Plant Mt. Union 2020

$ ONU School Record 8.52 Owen Lloyd Ohio Northern 2020

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 GIST, Desmond SO Bluffton 8.27

2 TROYER, Carson SR Mount Union 8.48

3 PAINTER, Addison SO Marietta 8.62

4 SIMPSON, Will SO Hanover 9.05

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 GIST, Desmond SO Bluffton 8.36q 1(1)

2 TROYER, Carson SR Mount Union 8.44q 1(2)

3 PAINTER, Addison SO Marietta 8.67q 1(3)

4 SIMPSON, Will SO Hanover 9.24q 2(1)

JOPPECK, Curtis FR Mount Union DNF 1

PAIGE, Brandon FR Mount Union DNF 1

DESHUK, Dominic FR Mount Union DNF 2

NEFF, Tyler Exhibition DNF 2

LONG, Kyree FR Mount Union DNF 2

MCBRIDE, Matt SO Mount Union DNF 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2

1 GIST, Desmond SO Bluffton 8.36q

2 TROYER, Carson SR Mount Union 8.44q

3 PAINTER, Addison SO Marietta 8.67q

JOPPECK, Curtis FR Mount Union DNF

PAIGE, Brandon FR Mount Union DNF

Heat 2 of 2

1 SIMPSON, Will SO Hanover 9.24q

DESHUK, Dominic FR Mount Union DNF

NEFF, Tyler Exhibition DNF

LONG, Kyree FR Mount Union DNF
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#15 Men's 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

MCBRIDE, Matt SO Mount Union DNF

#21 Men's High Jump
& Polar Bear Final 2.20m Riley Northrup Unattached 2016

% SportsCenter Record 2.20m Eric Kynard Toledo Elite Club 2009

$ ONU School Record 2.13m Grant Jones Ohio Northern 1997

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.91 1.96 1.99 2.02

1 BROWNELL, Kyle SO Rose-Hulman 1.99m P XXO XO XXX

2 KVALEVOG, Weston JR Adrian 1.96m XO O XXX

PFEIFFER, Christian FR Baldwin Wall NH XXX

TRUSS, Antone Exhibition DNS

#23 Men's Pole Vault
& Polar Bear Final 5.21m Jason Scott Unattached 2016

% SportsCenter Record 5.50m Jeremy Scott Allegheny 2002

$ ONU School Record 5.11m Ken McGowan Ohio Northern 1995

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4.31 4.46 4.56 4.66 4.76 4.81 4.86 4.91 5.01 5.21

1 OGUNDARE, Reo Exhibition 5.01m P P P P P P P O O XXX

2 REITER, Keith Exhibition 4.91m P P P O P XXO P XXO XXX

3 BUDERER, Andrew SR Ohio Norther 4.66m XO O O XXO P XXX

4 ISAACS, Logan FR Centre 4.56m P XXO O XXX

5 KURELOWECH, Joe SO Westminster ( 4.46m O XXO XXX

6 OVERMYER, Cameron FR Adrian 4.31m XO XXX

7 SHELLHAAS, Luke SR Ohio Norther 4.31m XXO XXX

VERDUGO, Joey JR Ohio Wesleya NH XXX

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4.16

5 KURELOWECH, Joe SO Westminster ( (cont'd) O

WISE, Brandon SO Ohio Norther NH XPP

COX, Dillon FR Mount Union NH XXX

 CALLINAN , Sam FR Wittenberg NH XXX

DALTON, Mike FR Heidelberg NH XXX

#25 Men's Long Jump
& Polar Bear Final 7.08m Austin Rodriguez Alma 2015

% SportsCenter Record 7.70m Shawn Watson Mt. Union 1999

$ ONU School Record 7.12m Ryan Robertson Ohio Northern 2008

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 KNOWLES, Trevor SR Albion 6.84m 6.54 6.84 FOUL 6.56 6.71 6.70

2 WILEY, Tramon FR Heidelberg 6.36m 5.92 6.11 FOUL FOUL 6.08 6.36

3 POWELL, Joe SR Manchester 6.17m 5.71 5.71 6.17 5.90 5.92 5.72

TRUSS, Antone Exhibition DNS
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#27 Men's Triple Jump
& Polar Bear Final 14.31m Jephte Jean Clause Albion 2018

% SportsCenter Record 15.32m Shawn Watson Mt. Union 1998

$ ONU School Record 14.08m Phil Thomas Ohio Northern 2000

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 PAINTER, Addison SO Marietta 13.27m FOUL 13.27 12.00 12.71 12.59 FOUL

#29 Men's Shot Put
& Polar Bear Final 17.35m Josh Miller Capital 2020

% SportsCenter Record 17.41m Sean Donnelly Mt. Union 2014

$ ONU School Record 15.92m Brian Holbrook Ohio Northern 1997

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 DIGBY, Keegan SO Ohio Norther 15.43m 15.28 15.11 15.43 15.35 15.25 15.28

2 ORTH, Riley FR Kenyon 15.22m 15.03 FOUL 14.64 FOUL 14.69 15.22

3 JAMISON, Blake JR Wilmington ( 15.07m 15.07 15.02 FOUL 14.81 FOUL 14.72

4 VILLAFUERTE, Benjamin JR Manchester 14.57m 13.59 14.57 13.16 FOUL 13.30 13.89

5 RICHARDSON, Allen SR Centre 14.45m 14.27 14.08 13.62 13.92 14.45 14.07

6 HENDRICKS, Gabriel JR Manchester 13.89m FOUL FOUL 11.33 12.52 13.38 13.89

7 LEHR, Jack SR Ohio Norther 13.78m 13.78 FOUL FOUL 12.13 FOUL FOUL

8 SWEIGART, Michael FR Anderson (In 13.25m FOUL FOUL 12.88 FOUL 13.25 12.26

9 NTIA, Zac JR Oberlin 12.49m FOUL 12.49 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

WARD, Dakari FR Ohio Norther NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

TUPA, Jackson FR Baldwin Wall DNS

SZAFARSKI, Zach SO John Carroll DNS

#31 Men's Weight Throw
& Polar Bear Final 19.10m Sean Donnelly Mount Union 2015

% SportsCenter Record 19.84m Sean Donnelly Mt. Union 2014

$ ONU School Record 18.31m Lucas Shumate Ohio Northern 2017

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 DARDEN, Mason SO Albion 17.45m FOUL FOUL 14.96 15.76 16.69 17.45 2(1)

2 VETROVSKY, Tommy SO Ohio Norther 17.20m 16.57 FOUL 15.80 15.92 FOUL 17.20 2(2)

3 DURR, JJ FR Wilmington ( 17.11m 16.38 17.11 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(3)

4 NTIA, Zac JR Oberlin 16.85m 16.85 FOUL FOUL 16.10 15.91 16.69 2(4)

5 DEWIGGINS, Christian SR Ohio Wesleya 16.19m 16.19 FOUL FOUL 15.65 FOUL 15.85 2(5)

6 WILEY, Zak SR Franklin 15.47m 15.47 15.28 15.29 FOUL 14.54 15.10 2(6)

7 WALKER, VaShawn JR Ohio Wesleya 15.32m 15.32 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 15.14 2(7)

8 SWEIGART, Michael FR Anderson (In 15.18m FOUL 14.49 FOUL 15.05 15.18 14.76 2(8)

9 PEARCE, Byron JR Olivet 15.05m FOUL 13.90 15.05 FOUL 14.51 FOUL 2(9)

10 RICHARDSON, Allen SR Centre 14.30m 13.52 14.12 FOUL 13.43 FOUL 14.30 1(1)

11 DEBORD, Zach SO Ohio Norther 13.89m 13.89 FOUL FOUL 1(2)

12 HENDRICKS, Gabriel JR Manchester 13.88m 13.88 13.47 13.86 1(3)

13 BYFIELD-RAMIREZ, Jayden JR Ohio Wesleya 13.66m FOUL 12.65 13.66 2(10)

14 VILLAFUERTE, Benjamin JR Manchester 13.32m FOUL 12.82 13.32 1(4)

15 LEHR, Jack SR Ohio Norther 13.17m 13.11 13.17 FOUL 1(5)

16 WARD, Dakari FR Ohio Norther 12.13m 12.13 11.64 FOUL 1(6)

17 TUPA, Jackson FR Baldwin Wall 9.78m FOUL FOUL 9.78 1(7)
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#31 Men's Weight Throw (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 RICHARDSON, Allen SR Centre 14.30m 13.52 14.12 FOUL 13.43 FOUL 14.30

2 DEBORD, Zach SO Ohio Norther 13.89m 13.89 FOUL FOUL

3 HENDRICKS, Gabriel JR Manchester 13.88m 13.88 13.47 13.86

4 VILLAFUERTE, Benjamin JR Manchester 13.32m FOUL 12.82 13.32

5 LEHR, Jack SR Ohio Norther 13.17m 13.11 13.17 FOUL

6 WARD, Dakari FR Ohio Norther 12.13m 12.13 11.64 FOUL

7 TUPA, Jackson FR Baldwin Wall 9.78m FOUL FOUL 9.78

Flight 2 of 2

1 DARDEN, Mason SO Albion 17.45m FOUL FOUL 14.96 15.76 16.69 17.45

2 VETROVSKY, Tommy SO Ohio Norther 17.20m 16.57 FOUL 15.80 15.92 FOUL 17.20

3 DURR, JJ FR Wilmington ( 17.11m 16.38 17.11 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

4 NTIA, Zac JR Oberlin 16.85m 16.85 FOUL FOUL 16.10 15.91 16.69

5 DEWIGGINS, Christian SR Ohio Wesleya 16.19m 16.19 FOUL FOUL 15.65 FOUL 15.85

6 WILEY, Zak SR Franklin 15.47m 15.47 15.28 15.29 FOUL 14.54 15.10

7 WALKER, VaShawn JR Ohio Wesleya 15.32m 15.32 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 15.14

8 SWEIGART, Michael FR Anderson (In 15.18m FOUL 14.49 FOUL 15.05 15.18 14.76

9 PEARCE, Byron JR Olivet 15.05m FOUL 13.90 15.05 FOUL 14.51 FOUL

10 BYFIELD-RAMIREZ, Jayden JR Ohio Wesleya 13.66m FOUL 12.65 13.66

#33 Men's Indoor Heptathlon
Pl Name Points 60 Long Jump Shot Put High Jump 60H Pole Vault 1000

1 PATTON, Jacob

Westminster (Pa.)

4586 7.30

779

6.43m

682

10.93m

542

1.69m

536

8.72

809

3.55m

496

2:52.28

742

2 FULLMER, Andy

Capital

4440 7.40

745

6.42m

679

8.18m

377

1.84m

661

8.96

755

3.55m

496

2:53.77

727

3 JOHNSON, Justin

Hanover

4092 7.73

640

6.14m

617

10.33m

505

1.66m

512

9.99

543

3.75m

549

2:53.85

726

BLEVINS, Aaron

Mount Union

NP 7.58

687

6.37m

668

9.36m

447

1.81m

636

DNS DNS DNS

#2 Women's 60 Meters
& Polar Bear Final 7.75 Melanie Winters Baldwin Wallace 2016

% SportsCenter Record 7.67 Callen Martain Wilmington 2009

$ ONU School Record 7.82 Kayla Silva Ohio Northern 2021

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 SILVA, Kayla SR Ohio Northern 7.82

2 CAMPBELL, Avery FR Albion 7.85

3 MARTIN, Zaleeya JR Hanover 7.85

4 MAGOTEAUX, Lindsey FR Wittenberg 7.95
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#2 Women's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time
5 JOLIVETTE, Anaya FR Denison 7.99

6 DJUNGU-SUNGU, Malaika SR Oberlin 8.44

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 MARTIN, Zaleeya JR Hanover 7.82Q 1(1)

2 SILVA, Kayla SR Ohio Northern 7.86Q 2(1)

3 MAGOTEAUX, Lindsey FR Wittenberg 7.93q 1(2)

4 CAMPBELL, Avery FR Albion 7.94q 2(2)

5 JOLIVETTE, Anaya FR Denison 8.02q 1(3)

6 DJUNGU-SUNGU, Malaika SR Oberlin 8.36q 2(3)

NEUMEYER, Reese FR Wittenberg DNF 2

PHILLIPS, Emily JR Mount Union DNF 1

TUBAUGH, Mackenzie SO Mount Union DNF 1

AVENI, Bri JR Mount Union DNF 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2

1 MARTIN, Zaleeya JR Hanover 7.82Q

2 MAGOTEAUX, Lindsey FR Wittenberg 7.93q

3 JOLIVETTE, Anaya FR Denison 8.02q

PHILLIPS, Emily JR Mount Union DNF

TUBAUGH, Mackenzie SO Mount Union DNF

Heat 2 of 2

1 SILVA, Kayla SR Ohio Northern 7.86Q

2 CAMPBELL, Avery FR Albion 7.94q

3 DJUNGU-SUNGU, Malaika SR Oberlin 8.36q

NEUMEYER, Reese FR Wittenberg DNF

AVENI, Bri JR Mount Union DNF

#4 Women's 200 Meters
& Polar Bear Final 25.63 Rachael Adams Mount Union 2018

% SportsCenter Record 25.01 Mary Mahoney Mt. Union 2013

$ ONU School Record 25.96 Taylor Lavey Ohio Northern 2018

Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 CAMPBELL, Avery FR Albion 26.36

2 MAGOTEAUX, Lindsey FR Wittenberg 26.77

3 MARTIN, Zaleeya JR Hanover 27.13
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#6 Women's 400 Meters
& Polar Bear Final 57.52 Sasa Vann Buffalo State 2016

% SportsCenter Record 55.46 Amber James Wheaton (Mass.) 2002

$ ONU School Record 57.38 Emily Richards Ohio Northern 2016

Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 BIGHAM, Ericka JR Alma 58.09

2 BOUWENS, Brooke JR Manchester 1:02.90

3 KOWALCZYK, Gabrielle JR Ohio Northern 1:03.23

4 DESENBERG, Lex JR Franklin 1:08.47

#10 Women's 1 Mile Run
% SportsCenter Record 4:58.36 Marie Borner Bethel (Minn.) 2008

$ ONU School Record 4:46.11 Emily Richards Ohio Northern 2018

Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 VON CONTA, Phoebe SR Oberlin 5:13.71

2 SCOTT, Anna SR Oberlin 5:13.90

3 MAKOWSKI, Haley FR Franklin 5:40.35

4 MERTZ, Olesya SO Ohio Northern 5:43.26

5 SMITH, Lauren JR Manchester 5:43.95

6 WOOTEN, Taylor SR Franklin 5:48.77

7 GREGORY, Angelina JR Franklin 5:50.29

8 ANSPAUGH, Jill JR Franklin 5:59.33

9 DINGMAN, Lizzy SO Ohio Northern 6:41.42

 MACADAM, Greta Exhibition DNF

#12 Women's 3000 Meters
& Polar Bear Final 10:29.87 Ashley El Rady Centre 2015

% SportsCenter Record 9:59.38 Ryann Rebecca Montgomery Rose Hulman 2008

$ ONU School Record 9:23.61 Emily Richards Ohio Northern 2018

Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 LOHMAN, Elizabeth JR Manchester 10:49.00

2 BRUBAKER, Hannah JR Manchester 11:10.88

3 BOUILLON, Summer FR Ohio Northern 13:09.86

#14 Women's 5000 Meters
& Polar Bear Final 17:36.30 Sarah Rutkowski Dickinson 2015

% SportsCenter Record 16:58.71 Jennifer Adams Keene State 2008

$ ONU School Record 16:52.54 Alison Steinbrunner Ohio Northern 2013

Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 OWENS, Meghan JR Centre 18:16.88

2 LOLLER, Noelle SR Anderson (Ind.) 18:39.20

3 MEDCALF, Brianna SR Hanover 18:53.94

PITCOVICH, Tessa SR Ohio Northern DNF
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#16 Women's 60m Hurdles
& Polar Bear Final 8.84 Jordin Fender Transylvania 2017

% SportsCenter Record 8.72 Raven Clay Findlay 2015

$ ONU School Record 8.96 Allison Gast Ohio Northern 2016

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 HARGRAVE, Daysia FR Wooster 9.02

2 TIEDEMANN, Clare SR Oberlin 9.06

3 TERRANOVA, Michaelina JR Mount Union 9.09

4 LIVINGSTON, Haley SO Trine 9.17

5 NEUMEYER, Reese FR Wittenberg 9.47

6 WACHTMAN, Lexi FR Heidelberg 9.72

WALLACE, Chilly JR Oberlin DNS

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 HARGRAVE, Daysia FR Wooster 9.13q 1(1)

2 TIEDEMANN, Clare SR Oberlin 9.16q 2(1)

3 TERRANOVA, Michaelina JR Mount Union 9.26q 2(2)

4 LIVINGSTON, Haley SO Trine 9.31q 1(2)

5 NEUMEYER, Reese FR Wittenberg 9.41q 2(3)

6 WALLACE, Chilly JR Oberlin 9.51q 1(3)

7 WACHTMAN, Lexi FR Heidelberg 9.91q 2(4)

AVENI, Bri JR Mount Union DNF 1

GIBBINS, Kennady JR Mount Union DNF 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2

1 HARGRAVE, Daysia FR Wooster 9.13q

2 LIVINGSTON, Haley SO Trine 9.31q

3 WALLACE, Chilly JR Oberlin 9.51q

AVENI, Bri JR Mount Union DNF

Heat 2 of 2

1 TIEDEMANN, Clare SR Oberlin 9.16q

2 TERRANOVA, Michaelina JR Mount Union 9.26q

3 NEUMEYER, Reese FR Wittenberg 9.41q

4 WACHTMAN, Lexi FR Heidelberg 9.91q

GIBBINS, Kennady JR Mount Union DNF

#18 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
& Polar Bear Final 3:55.51 Houpe, Porter, Tisor, Vann Buffalo State 2016

% SportsCenter Record 3:48.78 Wheaton (Mass.) 2002

$ ONU School Record 3:55.67 Fisher, Lavey, Ewing, Richards Ohio Northern 2018
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#18 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
1 Mount Union (A) & 3:52.60

1) MILES, Madison FR 2) DONLEY, Micah JR

3) GIBBINS, Kennady JR 4) WAYT, Kenadee SO

Albion (A) DNS

1) MCDOWELL, Lauren JR 2) BROWN, Cianna JR

3) DUBOIS, Ashley JR 4) CAMPBELL, Avery FR

#22 Women's High Jump
& Polar Bear Final 1.72m Jennifer Foster Unattached 2016

% SportsCenter Record 1.79m Maria Megnin Hartwick 1999

$ ONU School Record 1.71m Sara McGinnis Ohio Northern 2006

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.48 1.53 1.58 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.79

1 EVANS, Liz Exhibition & 1.75m P P P P P XO O O XXX

2 BEAUDOIN, Cailey SO Adrian 1.63m P O O XO P XXX

3 SCHARTZ, Hannah FR Wittenberg 1.58m O O XXO XXX

4 INGALLS, Toria FR Ohio Norther 1.53m P O XXX

5 PATTERSON, Drew SO Wooster 1.53m P XO XXX

6 JURCISEK, Gloria FR Baldwin Wall 1.48m XO XXX

LORINCZ, Abby FR Baldwin Wall NH XXX

#24 Women's Pole Vault
& Polar Bear Final 4.51m K. Hixon/K. Nageotte Unattached 2016

% SportsCenter Record 4.51m Kristen Hixon 2016

$ ONU School Record 4.00m Maddy Reed Ohio Northern 2017

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3.57 3.67 3.72 3.77 3.82 3.87 3.92 4.10 4.20 4.30

1 AMATO, Savannah Exhibition 4.20m P P P P P O XO O O XXX

2 SCHATZLE, Anna JR Ohio Norther 3.72m XO P O XXX

3 VOIT, Sarah JR Oberlin 3.72m XO P XXO P XXX

4 GAGNIER, Cate FR Denison 3.47m XXX

4 PHILLIPS, Emily JR Mount Union 3.47m P XXX

6 OGG, Olivia SO Ohio Norther 3.47m XXX

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3.27 3.37 3.47

2 SCHATZLE, Anna JR Ohio Norther (cont'd) P P XO

4 GAGNIER, Cate FR Denison 3.47m O O O

4 PHILLIPS, Emily JR Mount Union 3.47m O P O

6 OGG, Olivia SO Ohio Norther 3.47m O O XO

7 AVENI, Bri JR Mount Union 3.27m XO P XXX

7 CONLEY, Madison SO Westminster ( 3.27m XO XXX

9 TUBAUGH, Mackenzie SO Mount Union 3.27m XXO XXX

KUHN, Cienna SO Ohio Norther NH XXX

PATTON, Chase JR Ohio Wesleya NH XXX
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#26 Women's Long Jump
& Polar Bear Final 5.77m Melanie Winters Baldwin Wallace 2016

% SportsCenter Record 5.96m Shimera Daniels Wheaton (Mass.) 2002

$ ONU School Record 5.63m Sandy Hoying Ohio Northern 2000

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 MCDOWELL, Lauren JR Albion 5.57m 4.86 5.57 FOUL 4.93 5.35 FOUL

2 LIVINGSTON, Haley SO Trine 5.48m FOUL 5.38 FOUL 5.33 5.23 5.48

3 DEWITT, Stella Exhibition 5.25m 5.25 5.21 5.11 FOUL 5.17 5.12

4 BEAN, Olivia JR Heidelberg 5.20m 5.20 5.16 5.08 4.88 FOUL 5.10

5 DJUNGU-SUNGU, Malaika SR Oberlin 5.17m 4.83 FOUL 5.17 4.96 FOUL FOUL

6 WACHTMAN, Lexi FR Heidelberg 5.06m 4.97 FOUL FOUL FOUL 5.06 5.02

7 JURCISEK, Gloria FR Baldwin Wall 4.79m FOUL 4.64 4.67 4.69 4.73 4.79

8 LORINCZ, Abby FR Baldwin Wall 4.74m 4.22 4.33 4.74 4.52 4.66 FOUL

#28 Women's Triple Jump
& Polar Bear Final 11.64m Kristen Trice Bridgewater 2015

% SportsCenter Record 12.43m Eleena Zhelezov Brandeis 1995

$ ONU School Record 11.64m Kelsey Commager Ohio Northern 2016

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SORIC, Paula FR Kenyon 11.46m 11.24 10.99 11.41 11.46 11.25 11.42

2 WALLACE, Chilly JR Oberlin 11.22m FOUL 11.22 11.13 FOUL 10.82 FOUL

3 DUBOIS, Ashley JR Albion 10.43m 10.33 10.19 10.43 10.25 FOUL FOUL

4 FEHRMAN, Emma FR Marietta 10.16m 9.95 FOUL FOUL FOUL 9.85 10.16

BROWN, Cianna JR Albion NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#30 Women's Shot Put
& Polar Bear Final 14.12m Kim Gallavan Baldwin Wallace 2015

% SportsCenter Record 14.43m Healy Thompson Williams 2002

$ ONU School Record 13.51m Tia Harris Ohio Northern 2019

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 ALBAUGH, Lillian SR Olivet 13.14m 12.49 12.62 12.79 13.14 12.85 12.53

2 CAMP, Carley FR Manchester 12.87m 12.09 11.81 12.07 11.56 11.73 12.87

3 PRIEST, Annie JR Marietta 12.74m FOUL FOUL 11.92 12.47 11.86 12.74

4 RODRIGUEZ, Abigail SO Baldwin Wall 12.47m 11.47 12.47 11.81 FOUL 11.84 FOUL

5 MCPHETERS, Ari SR Ohio Wesleya 12.37m 11.43 11.91 12.37 FOUL 12.05 FOUL

6 BECKMAN, Jessica JR Hanover 11.74m 11.74 FOUL 11.50 FOUL FOUL FOUL

7 BURMAN, Izzy FR Ohio Norther 11.10m 10.26 FOUL 9.47 10.34 FOUL 11.10

8 FRIEND, Hannah FR Ohio Norther 10.14m 9.63 9.70 9.46 9.80 10.14 9.95

#32 Women's Weight Throw
& Polar Bear Final 18.58m Kim Gallavan Baldwin Wallace 2016

% SportsCenter Record 18.58m Kim Gallavan Baldwin Wallace 2016

$ ONU School Record 16.28m Rebecca Olashuk Ohio Northern 2017

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 LEWIS, Iyanna JR Oberlin 17.16m 16.81 17.16 17.01 16.14 FOUL FOUL

2 HOFFMAN, Bailey SR Alma 16.76m 16.34 16.76 15.46 FOUL 13.25 14.63

3 HURTT, Olivia JR John Carroll 16.30m 15.92 15.23 16.30 FOUL 16.14 15.42
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#32 Women's Weight Throw (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

4 PRIEST, Annie JR Marietta 16.15m 16.15 15.82 15.90 15.86 16.10 15.87

5 SCHULTZ, Beth FR Baldwin Wall 15.63m 14.15 13.77 15.63 FOUL FOUL 14.71

6 ALBAUGH, Anna JR Albion 14.95m FOUL 14.56 FOUL 14.20 14.95 14.41

7 MOHR, Erica SR Manchester 14.49m FOUL 14.49 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

8 DUBENION, Khloe JR Ohio Wesleya 14.01m FOUL FOUL 13.98 13.43 FOUL 14.01

9 GOETZ, Dakota JR Manchester 13.92m 13.92 12.82 13.63 13.08 13.13 12.86

10 BURMAN, Izzy FR Ohio Norther 13.68m 12.22 13.50 13.68

11 HAINES, Maddy SR Manchester 13.47m 11.94 12.13 13.47

12 FRIEND, Hannah FR Ohio Norther 10.48m FOUL 10.48 FOUL

#34 Women's Indoor Pentathlon
Pl Name Points 60H High Jump Shot Put Long Jump 800

1 MILLER, Renee

Calvin

2880 9.36

836

1.46m

577

6.90m

329

5.41m

674

2:49.98

464

2 SANTOM, Becca

Mount Union

2668 9.91

729

1.31m

419

8.93m

460

4.72m

485

2:39.85

575
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